REPUBLIQUE

DE

VANUATU

JOURNAL OFFICIEL



REPUBLIC OF VANUATU OFFICIAL GAZETTE

5 DECEMBRE 2012 NUMERO SPECIAL NO. 19		5 DECEMBER 2012	
SONT PUBLIES LES TEXTES SUIVA		NOTIFICATION OF PUBLICATION	
ARRETE	ORDER		
	DECENTRALIZA	TION ACT [CAP 230]	
	SUSPENS	ENT OF REVOCATION OF ION OF THE EXERCISE OF BY THE TORBA LOCAL MENT COUNCIL ORDER NO. 12	
	SUSPENS POWERS	ENT OF REVOCATION OF ION OF THE EXERCISE OF BY THE SANMA LOCAL MENT COUNCIL ORDER NO. 12	



REPUBLIC OF VANUATU

DECENTRALIZATION ACT [CAP 230]

INSTRUMENT OF REVOCATION OF SUSPENSION OF THE EXERCISE OF POWERS BY THE TORBA LOCAL GOVERNMENT COUNCIL ORDER NO.167 OF 2012

In exercise of the powers conferred on me by paragraph 18(L)(3)(a) of the Decentralization Act [CAP 230], and subsection 15(8) of the Interpretation Act [CAP 132], I, the Honourable TOARA DANIEL KALO, Minister of Internal Affairs, make the following Order.

1 Revocation

The Instrument of Suspension of the Exercise of Powers by the TORBA Local Government Council Order No. 64 of 2012 is revoked.

2 Commencement

This Order comes into force on the day on which it is made.

day of _____, 2012. Made at Port Vila this Honourable TOARA DANIEL KALO Minister of Internal Affairs Instrument of Revocation of Suspension of the Exercise of Powers by the TOR Government Council Order No.167 of 2012 1



REPUBLIC OF VANUATU

DECENTRALIZATION ACT [CAP 230]

INSTRUMENT OF REVOCATION OF SUSPENSION OF THE EXERCISE OF POWERS BY THE SANMA LOCAL GOVERNMENT COUNCIL ORDER NO.168OF 2012

In exercise of the powers conferred on me by paragraph 18(L)(3)(a) of the Decentralization Act [CAP 230], and subsection 15(8) of the Interpretation Act [CAP 132], I, the Honourable TOARA DANIEL KALO, Minister of Internal Affairs, make the following Order.

1 Revocation

The Instrument of Suspension of the Exercise of Powers by the SANMA Local Government Council Order No. 26 of 2012 is revoked.

2 Commencement

This Order comes into force on the day on which it is made.

Made at Port Vila this 3 Mon day of DEC., 2012. Honourable TOARA DANEL/KALO Minister of Internal Affairs Instrument of Revocation of Suspension of the Exercise of Powers by the SANMA Local Government Council Order No.168 of 2012 1